To the Director of the U.S. Patent	PATENT and Trademark Office: Pleas	1031873	1 Q or the news(es) be	elow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Reza H. SHAH		Name: PIONEERING TECHNO	LOGY INC	
		Internal Address:		<u> </u>
			1	₹ ;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		1	P	<u></u>
		Street Address: 220 BRITANNIA ROAD, EAST		
Execution Date(s) 15 JUNE 2005			ro ro	7
✓ Assignment	Merger	***************************************	r.	a her same
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: MISSISSAUGA		_ •
Joint Research Agreement	-	State: ONTARIO	The second secon	p 2
Government Interest Assign	ment	Oldio, Olympia		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: CANADA	Zip: <u>L4Z 1S6</u>	
	matory License	:	F1	
Other		Additional name(s) & address		
4. Application or patent number	er(s): This	document is being filed toge	ther with a new app	lication
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) U. S. PATENT No. 5,785,511		

6. Total number of applications and patents

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date ___

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/28/2006 LNUELLER 00000129 578551T

20 February 2006 Date

involved: 1(ONE)

✓ Enclosed

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

Zip: L3T 4W9

DAVID W. WONG

Name of Person Signing

concerning document should be mailed:

Street Address: 46 WILLOWBROOK ROAD

Name: DAVID W. WONG

Internal Address:_

City: THORNHILL

State: ONTARIO

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 905-764-6388

Email Address: wongid@ sympatico.ca

Fax Number: 905-764-8048

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

48.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHERAS, I, Reza H. Shah, a Canadian citizen, whose full post office address is 21 Park Avenue, Ontario L7J 1Y3, Canada, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtained a United States Patent for an improvement in

Control Device For Gas Supply To Main Burner And Pilot Burner Of A Gas Equipment

as fully described and claimed in U. S. Patent No.5,785,511 issued on 28 July 1998; and whereas I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Pioneering Technology Inc., whose full post office address is 220 Britannia Road, E., Mississauga, Ontario L4Z 1S6 Canada, a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Reza H. Shah, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, Pioneering Technology Inc., my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this /5 day of June, 2005

at the City of Mississauga, Ontario, Canada

Reza H. Shah-

Province of Ontario, Canada) SS:

Before me personally appeared Reza H. Shah and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

to be his free act and deed this 15

RECORDED: 02/27/2006

day of June 2005.

WOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0325